Supplementary Table 1. Data of cats with serum neutralizing antibodies against

SARS-COV-2
Age Percent
Househol Sample Date
(months Sex Breed District Inhibition
d (MM/DD/YY)
) (%)
A 1/20/2021 7 Male Domestic Shorthair San Juan de Miraflores 73.06
A 1/21/2021 28 Female Domestic Shorthair San Juan de Miraflores 66.69
B 4/01/2021 8 Female Domestic Shorthair San Juan de Miraflores 3.2
CA 10/9/2020 8 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 29.15
CA 10/9/2020 12 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 25.59
CA 10/9/2020 11 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 23.81
CA 10/09/2020 36 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 22.88
CA 10/9/2020 10 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 20.24
CA 10/9/2020 5 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 10.69
CA 10/9/2020 5 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 4.92
CA 10/9/2020 24 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 9.27
CA 10/9/2020 12 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas -3.14
CA 10/9/2020 12 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas -0.64
CA 10/9/2020 24 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 14.47
CA 10/9/2020 10 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 16.18
CA 10/9/2020 60 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 3.99
CA 10/9/2020 5 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 1.8
C.2 10/24/2020 9 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 61.22
C.2 10/24/2020 6 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 49.87
C.2 10/24/2020 11 Male Domestic Shorthair Comas 38.03
C.2 10/24/2020 8 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas -8.38
C.2 10/24/2020 8 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas -8.75
C.2 10/24/2020 24 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 12.58
Cc.2 10/24/2020 7 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas 8.18
Cc.2 10/24/2020 6 Female Domestic Shorthair Comas -5.59
D 1/27/2021 24 Female Domestic Shorthair Independencia 38.73
D 1/27/2021 60 Male Domestic Shorthair Independencia 30.96
F.A1 8/17/2020 84 Male Russian Blue Miraflores 21.88



F.2

F.2

F.2

8/31/2020

8/31/2020

8/31/2020

2/14/2021

12/29/2020

1/13/2021

4/03/2021

1/02/2021

2/06/2021

6/02/2021

1/03/2021

10/13/2021

2/02/2021

72

12

12

46

96

58

64

42

77

124

63

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Russian Blue
Bengal
Bengal

Maine Coon

Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair
Domestic Shorthair

Domestic Shorthair

Miraflores
Miraflores
Miraflores
Miraflores
Surco
Surco
Surco
Surco
Surquillo
San Luis
San Juan de Lurigancho
San Martin de Porres

Surco

9.41

11.26

15.04

10.48

5.06

-7.98

1.31

-4.48

-6.33

1.39

12.19

10.05

-1.02

Different capital letters represent different households. Household “C” and “F” were

sampled in two time points, such that C.1 and F.1 represents the first sampling event

and C.2 and F.2 the second one. Percent inhibition (%) in denotes positivity.



