## Supplementary Table 1. Data of cats with serum neutralizing antibodies against

SARS-COV-2

Househol d	Sample Date (MM/DD/YY)	Age (months )	Sex	Breed	District	Percent Inhibition (%)
A	1/20/2021	7	Male	Domestic Shorthair	San Juan de Miraflores	73.06
А	1/21/2021	28	Female	Domestic Shorthair	San Juan de Miraflores	66.69
В	4/01/2021	8	Female	Domestic Shorthair	San Juan de Miraflores	3.2
C.1	10/9/2020	8	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	29.15
C.1	10/9/2020	12	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	25.59
C.1	10/9/2020	11	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	23.81
C.1	10/09/2020	36	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	22.88
C.1	10/9/2020	10	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	20.24
C.1	10/9/2020	5	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	10.69
C.1	10/9/2020	5	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	4.92
C.1	10/9/2020	24	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	9.27
C.1	10/9/2020	12	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	-3.14
C.1	10/9/2020	12	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	-0.64
C.1	10/9/2020	24	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	14.47
C.1	10/9/2020	10	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	16.18
C.1	10/9/2020	60	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	3.99
C.1	10/9/2020	5	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	1.8
C.2	10/24/2020	9	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	61.22
C.2	10/24/2020	6	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	49.87
C.2	10/24/2020	11	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	38.03
C.2	10/24/2020	8	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	-8.38
C.2	10/24/2020	8	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	-8.75
C.2	10/24/2020	24	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	12.58
C.2	10/24/2020	7	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	8.18
C.2	10/24/2020	6	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Comas	-5.59
D	1/27/2021	24	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Independencia	38.73
D	1/27/2021	60	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Independencia	30.96
F.1	8/17/2020	84	Male	Russian Blue	Miraflores	21.88

F.2	8/31/2020	72	Female	Russian Blue	Miraflores	9.41
F.2	8/31/2020	12	Male	Bengal	Miraflores	11.26
F.2	8/31/2020	12	Male	Bengal	Miraflores	15.04
G	2/14/2021	46	Female	Maine Coon	Miraflores	10.48
Н	12/29/2020	96	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Surco	5.06
I	1/13/2021	6	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Surco	-7.98
J	4/03/2021	58	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Surco	1.31
К	1/02/2021	64	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Surco	-4.48
L	2/06/2021	42	Female	Domestic Shorthair	Surquillo	-6.33
М	6/02/2021	77	Male	Domestic Shorthair	San Luis	1.39
Ν	1/03/2021	124	Male	Domestic Shorthair	San Juan de Lurigancho	12.19
0	10/13/2021	63	Male	Domestic Shorthair	San Martín de Porres	10.05
Ρ	2/02/2021	9	Male	Domestic Shorthair	Surco	-1.02

Different capital letters represent different households. Household "C" and "F" were sampled in two time points, such that C.1 and F.1 represents the first sampling event and C.2 and F.2 the second one. Percent inhibition (%) in denotes positivity.